

## SOUTH WEST DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY Constituted Under the 'Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987', an Act of Parliament) Under the Administrative Control of High Court of Delhi Administrative Block, Ground Floor, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi Ph.: 28041480, Email : southwest-dlsa@nic.in



## Ref. No. SWDLSA/DCLA/Dwarka/August-2016/ 7809-35 From:-

Dated: 06.08.2016

Sunil Gupta, Secretary, DLSA, South-West Distt., Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

To

All the Ld. DJS Officers, Posted at Dwarka Courts Complex, New Delhi.

## Sub.: Holding of Daily Continuous Lok Adalat.

Respected Sir/Madam,

In continuation of earlier letter regarding Daily Continuous Lok Adalat in our district dealing with the cases relating to Matrimonial, Civil, Rent, Criminal Compoundable Offences and U/s. 138 N.I. Act, the following Judicial Officers shall hold the Daily Continuous Lok Adalat at South-West District Courts, Dwarka, New Delhi during the month of August-2016 and September-2016 as per schedule:-

S. No.	Name of the Presiding Officer Period	Room Nos.
1.	Sh. Navjeet Budhiraja, Ld. CCJ- 16.08.2016 to 31.08.2016.	201
	ARC-ACJ	
2.	Sh. Deepak Kumar-II, Ld. MM 01.09.2016 to 15.09.2016.	608

In this regard, you all are, therefore, requested to direct staff (Reader/ Ahlmad) that after marking the case files to the Daily Continuous Lok Adalat, they must fill the referral form indicating that matter has to be taken up in the Daily Continuous Lok Adalat and they be directed to send the files so listed complete in all respect to Sh. Kanwal Mongia, Ahlmad (JJA) posted at Evening court No.05.

All of you are, once again, requested to mark sufficient cases to make the Daily Continuous Lok Adalat a huge success.

-DLSA.

## <u>Copy forwarded for information please:</u>

- 1. All the Ld. Delhi Judicial Services Officers posted at Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 2. Office of the Ld. Distt. & Sessions Judge/Chairperson, SW-DLSA, Dwarka Courts, N. D.
- 3. Office of the Ld. CMM, Dwarka Courts, Delhi.
- 4. Bill Assistant, Accounts Branch, SW-DLSA, Dwarka Courts.
- 5. Sh. Kanwal Mongia, Ahlmad/JJA, Evening Court No.05.
- 6. Sh. Purushotam, DEO (for uploading the website).
- 7. Office File.